

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

NENDOR

TITLE

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc 116 Wood Street **Martins Ferry OH 43935**

FEIN

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: STATE ROUTE 20 ŏ PIPESTEM, WV 25979 304-466-2804

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/25/	2010						
BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	(TITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		<u>808.7038/839/488</u>					
3001					0/0 /2		
0001			LS	İ	968-42	-	See Attached
	GENERA	1 CUNS	TRUCT	TON			Bid Form
	OLITERA		111001	101			·
						FOR THE AGENCY,	
	1		1	1	SIONOF NATURAL R	L .	
					PLACEMENT OF THE		
ė.					CREEK LODGE AT		
	STATE	PARK I	N SUM	MERS	COUNTY, WEST VIR	GINIA.	
					DATODY ADE DID		
	A MANIT	ATODY	DDE B	1	DATORY PRE-BID	/00/10 AT 1.70 DA	
	1		1		Į	/08/10 AT 1:30 PM	I I
	1		1	1		UMMERS CO, WV ALL END THIS MEETING.	1
			1	L		D SHALL RESULT I	
	1		4		E BID. NO ONE P		
	1		L	1	E BIDDER.		
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE. THIS W	ILL SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICI.	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATOR	
	PRE-BI			ī	ROVIDE YOUR COMP	1	
•	1		I .			SHEET WILL RESULT	•
	1		1	1	THE BID. THE S	E .	
	}		4		ENTATION TO VERI	1	
	1		£		BLE FOR ENSURING		
	ŀ				ION REQUIRED ON		MONO another of the private in the second of
	SHEET.				DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR		RECEIVED
					E PRE-BID ATTEND		I
	ANDITI	L 10 C	BEUN	FCT T	HVL VII BULENLIV P IVE-DID HIIEND	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	COMPANIE O A TO- O
	THEIR	F-MATI	ANDE	ESS A	ND FAX NUMBER.	L PIDDEKS INCEODE	AN JUL-8 A U Z
		- 11MIL	אסטא		NO CON HUNDER		
•							F URCHASING DIVISIO
	<u> </u>						STATE OF WV
NONATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	



NENDOR.

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc

116 Wood Street

RFQ NUMBER DNR210227

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH-P

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

DATE PRI	NTED	S SEE SEE	MS OF SAL	Œ		SHIP VIA	200 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000		FO.B		FREIGHTTERM
05/25	/2010	oruma armo. Hudalda	cocoo566668								onecostore businesse deletatust <u>FREES</u>
NING DATE		06/29/		1	[cookseess	10050.0000000000	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITI	EM NUMBEI	Ą		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				1				ĺ			
	(7)	ממא ווא	ENDA	CHOIL	D BE E	ODMAL		KNOW E	DCED B	V 411	
	BIDDE	ALL ADD RS AND		MITTE	I .	THE	LY AL STAT	1	CHASIN		
	DIVIS		THE	SAME				GULATI			
	THAT	APPLY	1	1	ORIGIN			e pocn	MENT		- 1
		ALSO A							HE ONL		
		TION MA PURPOSE									
-	DATE.	ORI GOL				, 1 B 0.	LILLING	1 211	AILD) UIL	•	·
	1										
	REV.	11/96									
					[[
	EXHIB	IT 10			:						
	1										
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	I HERI	EBY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPI	OFT	HE FO	LLOWIN	G CHEC	KĖD	
		DUM(S)									
	MY PRO	OPOSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SF	PECIFI	CATIO	N, ETC	•		
	ADDENI	DUM NOS									
	ADDER	DUN NUS		1/12/							
	NO. 1	•	0	/ .://:	POID		•				
			6	1281	2010						
	NO. 2	•	ر جي . ا	/ :	· · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
	NO. 3]			
-		·	.								
	NO. 4	•	• • • • •	••••	 						
	NO. 5]		:	
	10. 3	•		• • • •	••••						
•		ERSTAND	1	l	1			i .		1	
	ADDENI	CS) MUC	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJE	CTION	OF TH	E BIDS		
•											
				SEE RE	, VERSE SIDE	<u> Alianaria da Larigilia</u>	IS AND CO	NDITIONS	200		



>₩ZDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210227

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

S H + ₽ T O

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PIPESTEM STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
STATE ROUTE 20
PIPESTEM, WV

25979 304-466-2804

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc 116 Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43935

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	ITED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA.	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/25/						
BID OPENING DATE	06/29/	<u>/2010</u>		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUA	1BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ORAL DISCUSS AND ANY STATI INFORMATION SPECIFICATION	ON MADE OR SION HELD BE PERSONNE ISSUED IN DNS BY AN OMEROW MANSUETTO, FOR SOME, I	ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A resident	TO BE M NDOR'S I BINDING ND ADDEI DDENDUMSI	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING. GNATURE	
					· -	
	REV. 11/96					
		CONTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE		
	STATE MUST BULICENSING BOLICENSE. AF	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILD	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR	TRACTING ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTOR GINIA D OM 319,	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
	WEST VIRGINI PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUMB	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE T			
	BIDDER TO CO		, N F Ma∽~	uotto s s	ione Ing	
	CONTRACTORS				ons, Inc.	•
IGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON		
ISNATURE				IELEPHONE	DATE	
TLE	FI	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210227

10

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc 116 Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43935

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV 25979

304-466-2804

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	ĹĔ		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/25/		<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE:	le e se de la compansion	06/29/	Carrier and the	li ax÷∷	los isoses		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	HOP	CAT. NO	IT	FEM NUMBE	R	ال	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	C	CHARLES	TON,	WV -2	5305-	0130					
								N ON TH SIDEREI		E OF	-
	SEALED	BID									
	BUYER:					44		:			
	REQ. N	10.:		:		DNR2	10227		*		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:			06/29	9/10		•		
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:			1:30	PM			•	
		ITACT Y		GARDI				IS NEC	ESSAR	Y	
		NING T		UOTE:		F PERS	SON TO	CONTAC	т		
	*****	THIS	IS T				DNR210		:*** T(- OTAL:	See Attached Bid Form
SIGNATURE		771	Matthe	w Mans			COLLONE	40–633 – 73	320	DATE	June 25, 2010
TITLE President	- January	w\	76.1	048351	•		. /2			HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
FLESIGEIN		01101110		U-10001							- 10 SE HOTED ABOVE

Pipestem Resort State Park
McKeever Lodge and Mt. Creek Lodge Roof Replacement Project
Summers County, West Virginia

Page 1 of 4

r		
Name of Bidder:	N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.	
Address of Bidder:	ll6 Wood Street Martins Ferry, Oh 43935	
Phone Number of Bidder:	740–633–7320	
WV Contractors License No.	WV005321	

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

\$930,452.00

Written in numbers.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Nine hundred thirty thousand fourhundred fifty two dollars and no cents

Written in words.

Pipestern Resort State Park
McKeever Lodge and Mt. Creek Lodge Roof Replacement Project
Summers County, West Virginia

Page 2 of 4

In addition to the base bid amount indicated previously, the Bidder shall provide a unit price for replacement of 4 inch T&G, (3 ½ inch nominal thickness), wooden roof decking as approved and directed by the Owners' Engineer. This unit price will be used to evaluate the bids as it reflects the total cost that the owner my ultimately have to pay as there is likely to be damaged roof decking present on the project. The quantity listed in the unit price provided below will be the basis for evaluating bids. Actual quantities may be significantly lower or higher. The contractor will be paid via a change order for the agreed upon quantity at this unit price.

Unit Price:

Provide a unit price to remove and replace 1000 sqft of wooden roof decking as described in the bidding documents.

\$22,100.00

Written in numbers,

Unit Price:

Provide a unit price to remove and replace 1000 sqft of wooden roof decking as described in the bidding documents.

Twenty two thousand one hundred dollars and no cents.

Written in words.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 90 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$300 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in

Pipestem Resort State Park
McKeever Lodge and Mt. Creek Lodge Roof Replacement Project
Summers County, West Virginia

Page 3 of 4

accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

Pipestem Resort State Park McKeever Lodge and Mt. Creek Lodge Roof Replacement Project Summers County, West Virginia

Page 4 of 4

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal.

Addendum No.	Date				
One	6/17/2010				
One Two	6/28/2010				
	· .				
I understand that failure my bid or proposal.	to confirm the receipt of the Addendum is cause for rejection of				
Respectfully submitted:					
Date:	June 25, 2010				
WV Vendor Registration Number:	709041534				
By: (signature in ink)	Matthe Manuell				
Title:	Matthew Mansuetto, President				
Firm Name:	N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.				
Firm Address:	116 Wood Street Martins Ferry, Oh 43935				



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OFOhio
COUNTY OF Belmont, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Matthew Mansuetto</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.
By: Mattel Mattel
Title: <u>Matthew Mansuetto</u> President
Date:June 25, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of June
Janel A Duncan
Molary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires And a Duncar
(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Division of

Agency Natural Resources
REQ.P.O# DNR210227

BID BOND

	KNO			PRESENTS, T	hat we, the unders	
	_ of _	Martins			<u>Ohio</u>	as Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company of
		Schaumbur	<u>'g,</u>	Illinois		oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of West	yiland Virgin I truly t	ia, as Obligee,	in the pen	al antili ol - L O	ve Percent o tal Amount B	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of the (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, lelrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Departm	nent of McK	Administration eever Lodg	a certain	bld or proposa	I, attached hereto	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for pestem Resort State Park
	Roo	fing				
agreeme force and exceed t way impi	(a) it (b) it (b) it (b) it (a) it (b) it (a) it (a) it (b) it (a) it (a	all furnish any o pated by the acc this express nal amount of the Surety, for the v	be rejecte be accept ther bond captance o ly underst n's obligat alue recei	ed and the Prings and insurance of said bid, the coord and agreed ion as herein seed, hereby si	ce required by the leading the leading of the leadi	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall ramain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, as that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WI	TNESS WHER	EOF. Prin	idoel and Sure	etv have hereunto:	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
						sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
				20_10		
Principal	Сотр	orate Seal				N.F. Mapsueto & Sons, Inc. (Name of Principal)
Surety C	orpora	ate Seal				Matthew Manguetto, President (Title) Fidelity and Deposit Company of Marylan (Name of Surety)
						Thele Dopo

Attorney-in-Fact
Nicholas A. Sparachane
must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by DAVID S. HEWETT, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof coes hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Nicholas A. SPARACHANE and C. Richard STUMP, both of Wheeling, West Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and delivers for and on its behalf as unety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected afficers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 21st day of February, A.D. 1994.

Lie D. Bairy

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Eric D. Barnes

Assistant Secretary

David S. Hewett

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 21st day of February, A.D. 1994, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came DAVID S. HEWETT, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Solven St.

Constance A. Dunn

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 14, 2011

RFQ No.	DNR210227
KFQ NO.	DINKETOSSI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: N.F. Mansuetto & Son	s, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Matth J. Mellill	Date: <u>June 25, 2010</u>
Matthew Marguetto, Pre	sident
County of Belmont , to-wit:	
Tules, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 25 o	day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .
Sujon expires <u>September 24</u>	, 20 <u>12</u> .
Jenet A Duncan Motary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 24 Sept 2012	NOTARY PUBLIC JULIE a Stencar